October 1st, 2023 Revised Edition

Fureai Bus

@D

SUSTAINABLE HEALTHY CITY

Obu Circuit Bus) Timetable

| @ @ yen per trip/course  No service December 29th - January 3rd (6 days

NN =

[ T G T G T G T G T N T N T S G R T T Gy
S RO = O © oUW =0 ©

27
28
29
30

o ~Noabown =F

_A_A_A_A_
® w4 o>~ wN = o ©

@South Course

J Anticlockwise J

Bus Stop Name

Obu Station W.
Obu-eki nishi

Obu Electrical Substation S.
Obu Hendensho minami

Obu Health Center N.
Obu-shi Hoken Senta kita

Obu Cultural Communication Library
Obu Bunka Koryu no Mori

Udo
Yazaemonwaki

Uenodai

Valor Uenodai Store S.
Baro Uenodaiten minami

Miyauchi-cho 1

Miyauchi-cho itchome
Kamisamaike Retention Pond

Kamisamaike
k]
b

b

In front of Yoshida Elementary School
Yoshida Shogakko mae
Yoshikawa-cho 1

Yoshikawa-cho itchome

Yoshikawa-cho 5
Yoshikawa-cho gochome

Sakuragi-cho 1
Sakuragi-cho itchome

Sakuragi-cho 3
Sakuragi-cho sanchome

Sakuragi-cho 4 W.
Sakuragi-cho yonchome nishi

Sakuragi-cho 4
Sakuragi-cho yonchome
Komeda-cho 4
Komeda-cho yonchome
Chihoku Heiwa Park
Chihoku Heiwa Koen
Komeda-cho 1
Komeda-cho itchome

Tsutsujigaoka Housing Complex
Tsutsuijigaoka Danchi

Yoshida Community Center
Yoshida Kominkan
Higashi-hantsuki Industrial Guild
Higashi-hantsuki Seisan Kumiai
Aichi Health Village Park W.
Aichi Kenko no Mori Koen nishiguchi
Agri Town Genki no Sato @
Genki no Sato

Herb Garden

Yakusoen

Morioka-cho 6
Morioka-cho rokuchome

10
11
12
122
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

o]

Aichi Health Village Park E.
Aichi Kenko no Mori Koen higashiguchi

Alchi Children’s Health and Medical Center
Aichi Shoni Senta

26 National Ceme( for Geriatrics and Gerontology
Choju Iryo Kenkyu Senta

27 Wariki

27_2 Morioka-cho 4
Morioka-cho yonchome
213

Morioka Community Center
Ebata-cho 5 Intersection S.

Morioka Kominkan
30 Ebata-cho gochome kosaten m\naml

i
i

Ishigase Jidorojin Fukushi Senta m

Ishigase Chicfren & Senior Citzen Wefare Center [A]
1 Obu Station W.

Bus Stop Name
Obu Station E.
Obu-eki higashi

Obu City Hall
Obu shiyakusho

Okura Park
Okura Koen

o]

Nagane
Hayashishinden

Shigakkan University
Shigakkan Daigaku
Kitayama Community Center
Kitayama Kominkan

Kyowa Higashi Child Care Center
Kyowa Higashi Hoikuen

Kyowa Hospital

Kyowa Byoin

Maxvalu Obu Store S.
Makkusubaryu Obu-ten minami
Yashiroyama Housing Complex
Yashiroyamadanchi
Kyowa Police Station
Kyowa Koban
Kyowa Station E.
Kyowa-eki higashi
Kyowa Station W.

Ay
Kyowa-eki nishi @

Kyocho Elementary School E.
Kyocho Shogakko higashi

1 1 Aisan Cultural Hall

Aisan Bunka Kaikan

1 1_2 Meisei-cho 3
Meisei-cho sanchome

1 2 In front of Apita Obu Store
Apita Obuten mae

1 2 2 DAIWA Disaster prevention learning Center

DAIWA Bosaigakushu Senta
1 3 Obu Cultural Communication Library

C
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

8-2
g
92
93
9-4
10
102

Obu Bunka Koryu no Mori

Obu Health Center N.
Obu-shi Hoken Senta kita

143 Obu Station W. @
Obu-eki nishi

1 4_2 Town Hiragiyama S.
Taunhiiragiyama minami

1 5 Resora Obu Shopping Mall
Risora Obu

2 Obu City Hall
Obu shiyakusho

5]

1 Obu Station E.

(IR NG I AR SR -

= (o}

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Obu-eki hlgashl

Y ®Central Course

Bus Srvice 1

© © © 00 00 00 0 O O 0O 0O 0O 0O O O O 0O 0O 0O 0 O O 0O 0O 00 00 0 O N N N N N 94

140
142
44
150
54
57
159
100
101
102
108
10
11
14
15
18
19
121
138
4
142
43
44
145
149
51
152
53
55
57
58
59
100
101
102

9:15

Bus Srvice 1

~N N N N OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO O O

15
19
21
122
123
:26
21
28
133
37
N
142
45
54
.55
:01
:03
:06
:08
l
7:13
7:18
1:
1
Ji

22

126
31
7-

45

Bus Service 3
11:20
11:22
11:24
11:30
11:34
11:37
11:39
11:40
11:41
11:42
11:48
11:50
11:51
11:54
11:55
11:58
11:59
12:01
12:18
12:21
12:22
12:23
12:24
12:25
12:29
12:31
12:32
12:33
12:35
12:37
12:38
12:39
12:40
12:41
12:42
12:55

Bus Serviee 2
8:00
8:04
:06
:07
:08
11
12
13
118
122
126
27
:30
139
140
146
148
51
53
:00
:03
:08
12
116
21
135

oo

@@@@@@@00000000000000000000000000000000

Bus Srvice 9

15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:

@Central Course
J Anticlockwise J

Bus Service 7

00
02
04
10
14
17
19
20
21
22
28
30
31
34
35
38
39
41
58
01
02
03
04
05
09
11
12
13
15
17
18
19
20
21
22
35

Bus Srvice 3

11
11
11
11

9:50
9:
9
9

94

:56
57

9:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
:02
:06
11
:25

58
01
02
03
08
12
16
17
20
29
30
36
38
41
43
50
53
58

18:40
18:42
18:44
18:50
18:54
18:57
18:59
19:00
19:01
19:02
19:08
19:10
19:11
19:14
19:15
19:18
19:19
19:21
19:38
19:41
19:42
19:43
19:44
19:45
19:49
19:51
19:52
19:53
19:55
19:57
19:58
19:59
20:00
20:01
20:02
20:15

Bus Service 4
11:40
11:44
11:46
11:47
11:48
11:51
11:52
11:53
11:58
12:02
12:06
12:07
12:10
12:19
12:20
12:26
12:28
12:31
12:33
12:40
12:43
12:48
12:52
12:56
13:01
13:15

J Clockwise

Bus Srvice 3

Bus Stop Name

Obu Station E.
Obu-eki higashi

Obu City Hall
Obu shiyakusho

DAY

Resora Obu Shopping Mall
Risora Obu

Town Hiiragiyama S.
Taunhiiragiyama minami

15
142
143

1 8 Obu Cultural Communication Library
Obu Bunka Koryu no Mori

12 2 DAIWA Disaster prevention learning Center
AIWA Bosaigakushu Senta

112
11

102
10
9-4
92
93
9

82
8

Obu Station W.
Obu-eki nishi

Obu Health Center N.
Obu-shi Hoken Senta kita

b

In front of Apita Obu Store
Apita Obuten mae

Meisei-cho 3
Meisei-cho sanchome
Aisan Cultural Hall
Aisan Bunka Kaikan
Kyocho Elementary School E.
Kyocho Shogakko higashi
Kyowa Station W.
Kyowa-eki nishi

Kyowa Station E.
Kyowa-eki higashi

b
Yashiroyama Housing Complex

Yashiroyamadanchi

Kyowa Police Station
Kyowa Koban

Maxvalu Obu Store S.
Makkusubaryu Obu-ten minami

Kyowa Hospital
Kyowa Byoin

Kyowa Higashi Child Care Center
Kyowa Higashi Hoikuen

Kitayama Community Center
Kitayama Kominkan

Shigakkan University
Shigakkan Daigaku

Hayashishinden

Nagane

Okura Park
Okura Koen
Obu City Hall
Obu shiyakusho

Obu Station E.

=N W r~O O

Obu-eki higashi

Bus Srvice 1

O 0O 00 00 OO 0O O O OO 0O 00 00 0 OO0 ~N N N N N N NN N NN

15
19
24
126
:32
:36
41
44
148
:51
:56
:59
:00
:09
13
14
16
123
126
27
129
131
:33
134
136
:50

Bus Serviee 2
9:05
9:09
‘14
16
122
126
231
134
138
4
46
49
50
:59
103
104
106
13
16
17
19
21
23
24
:26
10:40

O© © © © © © © © © © ©

— . . o e e e .
O O O ©O © © O © © © © ©

10:
10:
104
:06
112
16
121
124
128
31
136
139
40
49
53
54
:56
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

55
59

03
06
07
09
11
13
14
16
30

Bus Service 4
12:45
12:49
12:54
12:56
13:02
13:06
13:11
13:14
13:18
13:21
13:26
13:29
13:30
13:39
13:43
13:44
13:46
13:53
13:56
13:57
13:59
14:01
14:03
14:04
14:06
14:20

Bus Service 5

13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:

15:

N7

30
34
36
37
38
41
42
43
43
52
56
57
00
09
10
16
18
21
23
30
33
38
42
46
51
05

Bus Service 5

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
16:

35
39
44
46
52
56
01
04
08
11
16
19
20
29
33
34
36
43
46
47
49
51

15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:

16:

No.

0 NO O ODN =

= (o}

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
217
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

[8 services])
Bus Service 6

20
24
26
2]
28
31
32
33
38
42
46
47
50
59
00
06
08
11
13
20
23
28
32
36
41
55

[8 services])

Bus Service 6

16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
18:

39
41
43
44
46
00

J Clockwise

Farly Bird Service Bus Service 2

S Bus Stop Name

1 Obu Station W.
Obu-eki nishi
30

Ebata-cho 5 Intersection S.

21-3
27_2 Morioka-cho 4
Morioka-cho yonchome

27 Wariki
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
18
122
12
11
10

Ishigase Chidren & Senior Citizen Welfare Center

Morioka Community Center
Morioka Kominkan

National Center for Gertatrcs and Gerontology
Choju Iryo Kenkyu Senta

Alchi Children’s Health and Medical Center
Aichi Shoni Senta

Aichi Health Village Park E.
Alchi Kenko no Mori Koen higashiguchi

Morioka-cho 6
Morioka-cho rokuchome

Herb Garden
Yakusoen

Agri Town Genki no Sato
Genki no Sato

Aichi Health Village Park W.

Yoshida Community Center
Yoshida Kominkan

Tsutsujigaoka Danchi

Komeda-cho 1
Komeda-cho itchome

Chihoku Heiwa Park
Chihoku Heiwa Koen

Komeda-cho 4
Komeda-cho yonchome

Sakuragi-cho 4
Sakuragi-cho yonchome

Sakuragi-cho 4 W.

Sakuragi-cho 3
Sakuragi-cho sanchome

Sakuragi-cho 1
Sakuragi-cho itchome

Yoshikawa-cho 5
Yoshikawa-cho gochome

Yoshikawa-cho 1
Yoshikawa-cho itchome

In front of Yoshida Elementary School
Yoshida Shogakko mae

Kamisamaike

Miyauchi-cho 1
Miyauchi-cho itchome
Valor Uenodai Store S.
Baro Uenodaiten minami

Uenodai
Yazaemonwaki
Udo

Obu Bunka Koryu no Mori

Obu Health Center N.
Obu-shi Hoken Senta kita

Obu Hendensho minami

Obu Station W.
Obu-eki nishi

3
2
1

Ebata-cho gochome kosaten minami

Obu Electrical Substation S.

b

Ishigase Jidorojin Fukushi Senta m

]
]

b

Aichi Kenko no Mori Koen nishiguchi

Higashi-hantsuki Industrial Guild
Higashi-hantsuki Seisan Kumiai

Tsutsuijigaoka Housing Complex

o]

Sakuragi-cho yonchome nishi

]
i

Kamisamaike Retention Pond

i
i

Obu Cultural Communication Library

k]

6:40
6:45
6:47
6:48
6:51
6:52
6:55
6:56
6:58
7:04
7:05
7:06
7:08
7:09
7:12
l
7:14
7:16
7:29

[8 services])

N %

Bus Service 4
13:10
13:12
13:13
13:14
13:15
13:16
13:17
13:19
13:21
13:22
13:23
13:27
13:29
13:30
13:31
13:32
13:33
13:48
13:53
13:55
13:56
13:59
14:00
14:03
14:04
14:06
14:12
14:13
14:14
14:16
14:17
14:20
14:26
14:30
14:32
14:45

Bus Service 6
16:50
16:52
16:53
16:54
16:55
16:56
16:57
16:59
17:01
17:02
17:03
17:07
17:09
17:10
17:11
17:12
17:13
17:28
17:33
17:35
17:36
17:39
17:40
17:43
17:44
17:46
17:52
17:53
17:54
17:56
17:57
18:00
18:06
18:10
18:12
18:25

:30
132
133
234
135
36
37
139
M
142
143
47
49
50
51
52
53
10:08
10:13
10:15
10:16
10:19
10:20
10:23
10:24
10:26
10:32
10:33
10:34
10:36
10:37
10:40
10:46
10:50
10:52
11:05

© © © © © © © © © © © © © © © ©

©

Bus Serviee 8
19:00
19:04
19:06
19:07
19:08

Bus Serviee 7
17:10
17:14
17:16
17:17
17:18

<Informe}tion on bus ’;ransfers
to privansed bus services and
other municipal bus services >

k] The bus stop is next to this sign

The bus stop is a short distance
from this sign

Please enquire with bus service operators
for fare and timetable information.

17:21
17:22
17:23
17:28
17:32
17:36
17:37
17:40
17:49
17:50
17:56
17:58
18:01
18:03
18:10
18:13
18:18
18:22
18:26
18:31
18:45

19:11
19:12
19:13
19:18
19:22
19:26
19:27
19:30
19:39
19:40
19:46
19:48
19:51
19:53
20:00
20:03
20:08
20:12
20:16
20:21
20:35

Bus Service 7 Bus Service §

<Enaquiries about other

forms of transport>

&Chita Bus Yokosuka Line / Uenodai Line /
Obu Circuit Line
(Chita Noriai Co.,

B 0562-32-1802
Website URL:

@Meitetsu Bus
(Meitetsu Bus Co.,
B 0566-81-4334
Website URL:

&Nagoya City Bus
(Transportation Bureau City of Nagoya)
B 052-522-0111
Wlebsite URL: https://www. kotsu. city. nagoya. jp/jp/pc/bus/

@Ranran Bus Central Route / South Route
(Tokai City Hall)
B 052-603-2211
Website URL: http://www. city. tokai.aichi. jp/7118. htm

@Himawari Bus (Toyoake City Hall)
B 0562-92-1111
liebsite URL: https://www. city. toyoake. |g. jp/3650. htm

&Urara Choju Line (Higashiura Town Hall)
B 0562-83-3111
et L ety . o, aon g . S oot Mooy o ol

&Karimaru (Kariya City Hall)

Ltd. Tokai Office)

http://www. chitabus. co. jp/

Ltd. Chiryu Office)

http://www. meitetsu-bus. co. jp/

- 0562-33-1111

18:15/20:05 B 0566-23-1111

18:19120:09 Vebsite (RL: ttps:/ /v, city. ke iy . jurashiroed park ot/ 1006258 ndey bl
18:24/20:14  ®Tokaido Honsen Line / Taketoyo Line
18:26120:16 (Cgtggofg%?nzfg sl) |1v6ay Company Telephone Center)
18:32/20:22 Please call the telephone center and
18:36(20:26 press “2” once you hear the telephone
18:41/20:31 voice prompts.

18:44/20:34| @Meitetsu Nagoya Honsen Line
18:48/20:38 (Nagoya Railroad Co., Ltd.)
18:51120 41 B 052-582-5151

18:56/20:46| ®Taiko Taxi Co., Ltd.

18:59/20: 49 B 0562-46-2361

19:00/20:50| ®Meitetsu Chita Taxi Co., Ltd.
19:09/20:59 B 0562-48-0243

19:13/21:03

19:14/21:04

19:16/21:06

19:23/21:13

19:26/21:16

19:27\21:17

19:29/21:19

19:31|21:21

19:33/21:23

19:34\21:24

19:36/21:26

19:50/21:40

No.

0 NO O ON =

WNI\)I\)I\)I\)I\)I\)I\)I\)I\)—‘—‘—‘—A—A—L—A—A—A—@
O © 00 N OO O A WN — O © 00 O Ol bW N —= O
©CO~NOOEWN =T

31
32

MEast Course

J Anticlockwise ¥

Bus Service 2

E  Bus Stop Name

Obu Station E.
Obu-eki higashi

National Center for Geriatrics and Gerontology
Choju Iryo Kenkyu Senta
Obu Station E.

Obu-eki higashi

Green Plaza Obu
Gurin Puraza Obu

o]

]

5]

Atsuta Jinja Shrine E.
Atsuta Jinja higashi

Tobuchita Indoor Pool
Tobuchita Onsui Puru

Obu Fire Department
Obu-shi Shobo Chosha

Medias Gymnasium Obu
Mediasu Tailkkukan Obu

Yokone Community Center
Yokone Kominkan

Kanda Children & Senior Citizen Welfare Center
Kanda Jidorojin Fukushi Senta
Kitao Public Hall

Kitao Kokaido

Kanda Community Center
Kanda Kominkan
Kanda-cho 6

Kanda-cho rokuchome
Hazamaike Retention Pond
Hazamaike

Kitasaki Child Care Center
Kitasaki Hoikuen
Kitasaki-cho 1
Kitasaki-cho itchome

Obu Midori Park

Obu Midori Koen

Seijo High School N.

Seijo Koko kita
Meitetsuzengo Station
Meitetsuzengo-eki

Seijo High School E.

Seijo Koko higashi

Obu Midori Park

Obu Midori Koen

Kitasaki-cho 1
Kitasaki-cho itchome

10
11
112
12
13
14
15
16
17
14
13
172

]

o]

Tatsuike Retention Pond W.
Tatsuike nishi

Obu Higashi High School N.
Obu Higashi Koko kita

Umaike Retention Pond E.
Umaike higashi

20 Obu Day Service Center (Senior Citizen Center)
Obu-shi Deisabisu Senta

21 Furuido
22
22
23

Nagane-cho 6
Nagane-cho rokuchome

Kamoike Retention Pond
Kamoike

Qiwake-cho 6

QOiwake-cho rokuchome

In front of Domy Obu Store
Domi Obuten mae

24
Obu City Hall
25 Obg SP‘wi;akisho

1 Obu Station E.

Obu-eki higashi

B 11:

9:

50

l

l

52
53
:58
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

01
06
07
08
09
10
12
13
15
16
18
20
30
32
34
35
38
39
40
41
42
43
45
47
49
52
05

Bus Serviee 4
12:50
13:00
13:10
13:12
13:13
13:18
13:21
13:26
13:27
13:28
13:29
13:30
13:32
13:33
13:35
13:36
13:38
13:40
13:50
13:52
13:54
13:55
13:58
13:59
14:00
14:01
14:02
14:03
14:05
14:07
14:09
14:12
14:25

Bus Service §
16:10
l

l

12
13
18
21
26
27
28
29
30
32
33
35
36
38
40
50
52
54
55
58
59
00
01
02
03
05
07
09
12
25

16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

No.

0 NO O ON =2

WW W W N NN 2 2= o2 S = g
N = O © 0 1o T & WN = O © - o~ whN = O
N wWHOIO N 0O

=
1
25
24
23
22
22
21
20
1
18
172
13
14
15
16
17
14
13
12
112
11
10

—
|
NS

31

@North Course

J« Anticlockwise J

J Clockwise

Faly Bird ervice Bus Service 1

Bus Stop Name

Obu Station E.
Obu-eki higashi
Obu City Hall

Obu shiyakusho

o]

In front of Domy Obu Store
Domi Obuten mae

Qiwake-cho 6
Oiwake-cho rokuchome
Kamoike Retention Pond
Kamoike

Nagane-cho 6
Nagane-cho rokuchome

Furuido

Obu Day Service Center (Senior Citizen Center)
Obu-shi Deisabisu Senta

Umaike Retention Pond E.
Umaike higashi

Obu Higashi High School N.
Obu Higashi Koko kita
Tatsuike Retention Pond W.
Tatsuike nishi

Kitasaki-cho 1
Kitasaki-cho itchome

Obu Midori Park

Obu Midori Koen

Seijo High School N.

Seijo Koko kita
Meitetsuzengo Station
Meitetsuzengo-eki

Seijo High School E.

Seijo Koko higashi

Obu Midori Park

Obu Midori Koen

Kitasaki-cho 1
Kitasaki-cho itchome

]

o]

Kitasaki Child Care Center
Kitasaki Hoikuen

Hazamaike Retention Pond
Hazamaike

Kanda-cho 6

Kanda-cho rokuchome

Kanda Community Center
Kanda Kominkan

Kitao Public Hall
Kitao Kokaido

Kanda Children & Senior Citizen Welfare Center
Kanda Jidorojin Fukushi Senta

Yokone Community Center
Yokone Kominkan

Medias Gymnasium Obu
Mediasu Tailkkukan Obu

Obu Fire Department
Obu-shi Shobo Chosha

Tobuchita Indoor Pool
Tobuchita Onsui Puru

Atsuta Jinja Shrine E.
Atsuta Jinja higashi
Green Plaza Obu

Gurin Puraza Obu

Obu Station E.

Obu-eki higashi

National Center for Gertatrcs and Gerontology
Choju Iryo Kenkyu Senta
Obu Station E.

Obu-eki higashi

2] D] ]

~N N N ] N

Gy & e —

:00
:01
:04
:05
:06
:08
:09
112
13
115
17

CO 0O 00O OO OO O OO OO OO OO OO OO O O OO 0O 0O OO O O O 0O 0O 00 ~N N

8:
9:

50
:54
:57
:02
04
:06
07
:08
:09
10
11
‘13
114
15
121
123
:25
126
29
:30
31
133
134
37
38
40
42

55
05

J Clockwise

11
11
11
11
1
11
11
11
11
1
11
11
1
1
1
1
1
1
11
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
l |12:
l |12:
l |12:

12:35

[8 services])

N 2

Bus Service 3
20
124
127
132
134
136
137
38
139
40
41
143
144
45
51
:53
.55
:56
199
00
01
03
04
07
08
10
12
16
18
21
l

l

15:

Bus Service 5
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:

40
44
47
52
54
56
57
58
59
00
01
03
04
05
11
13
15
16
19
20
21
23
24
2]
28
30
32
36
38
41
!
l
55

Bus Serviee 7
17:40
17:44
17:47
17:52
17:54
17:56
17:57
17:58
17:59
18:00
18:01
18:03
18:04
18:05
18:11
18:13
18:15
18:16
18:19
18:20
18:21
18:23
18:24
18:27
18:28
18:30
18:32
18:36
18:38
18:41
l
l
18:55

[8 services])

N2

. N Bus Stop Name Furly Bird S Bus Service T Bus Service 3 Bus Service 5 Bus Service T No. N Bus S’[OD Name Bus Service 2 Bus Service 4 B Service 6
111 [SouaSatont X 7:40/11:0014:20/17:40| | 1|1 Kmageiont, S| 9:20{12:40/16:00
2| 2 greibsdutbusoe 7:42(11:02|14:22|17:42| | 2|30 oenor  tome 9:23|12:43/16:03
3|3 [youwaPolie Station 7:45/11:05/14:25/17:45| | 3 29 K006, ome 9:24/12:44/16:04
/AL 89 i e a3 OIS 7:46/11:0614:26/17:46| | 4 |28 Joshinchod 9:25|12:45/16:05
5|4 oo e Serta 7:48(11:08]14:28/17:48) | 5|27 Kot oken " | 9:26]12:46/16:06
6|5 Gwarachd tohome 7:49/11:09\14:29(17:49) | 6 |26 KiZamakommian <™ | 9:27/12:47/16:07
7|6 Guake chd Sanchome 7:50/11:10(14:30(17:50 |7 |25 [aiachod @ 9:29/12:49(16:09
2|7 Guaemme 7:58(11:18]14:38(17:58| | 8 |24 [Sonabosmale | 9:31]12:51{16:11
9| 8 Tagnaike Retention Pond 8:00(11:20/14:40(18:00 | 9 |23 [uchinashioke Retention Pond [l 9:37/12:57|16:17
10 © Hoemspe 8:01|11:21/14:41/18:01| |10]22 Indystral Estate . - 9:38/12:58/16:18
11110 ghzakhen Yoiversity 8:03]11:23/14:43/18:03| 11|21 Ida Rubli Hal 9:39/12:59/16:19
1219 M=, 8:04(11:2414:44/18:04| |12|21 Ida:Atsuta Jnia Shrine N. 9:41/13:01|16: 21
13112 MnsteE o 8:05/11:25|14:45(18:05| |13|20 Nashinoki 9:42/13:02/16:22
14113 B e et 8:07/11:27\14:47|18:07)  |14|19 S ettt S e | 9:44/13:04/16:24
15|14 asakichot 8:10/11:30(14:50(18:10| |15|14 Klesakichod 9:45/13:05/16:25
@[5 See|jeed st 8:11/11:31|14:51|18:11| |16]15 v Midori Park. 9:46/13:06/16: 26
17116 gelgiehschool N ] 8:13|11:33|14:53|18:13| |17|16 SolienScholN ] 9:47/13:07|16:27
1817 MeEezmmsEeEn | 8:20(11:40(15:00(18:20| |18]17 Mefistsuzenso Station (]} 9:55/13:15/16:35
1918 geloHieh Schoal £ 8:23|11:43|15:03]18:23| |19]18 Seio Hen School £ 9:57/13:17/16:37
PG SEafrsem s 6:50| 8:24|11:44(15:04(18:24| |20[15 Qou Midori Park. 9:59/13:19/16:39
21|14 fasatichod 6:51| 8:25/11:45/15:05/18:25| |21|14 Kfasakichod 10:00/13:20/16:40
22(1Q Kaoshinden Municpal HousineS. | 6: 59| 8:96/11:46(15:06|18:26 |22(13 [teeshmbnt neatiolanisfedy  110:03|13:23|16: 43
23|20 Nashinoki 6:54| 8:28(11:48/15:08/18:28 [23]|12 Mok . 10:05/13:25/16:45
242 |de-Atsuta Jnla Shiine N, 6:55| 8:29|11:49(15:09(18:29| |24|11 Mnoew. . 10:06/13:26/16:46
25 |10 |da Rupli el 6:57| 8:31]11:51/15:11|18:31| |2510 Shisakian Universit 10:07|13:27|16:47
26|22 Dodsdnenisen 6:58| 8:32|11:52|15:12(18:32| |26 9 Kimamados 10:09/13:29|16:49
2723 Kuchinashiake Retentin Pond [l 7:02| 8:36(11:56(15:16(18:36| |27| 8 Jachiaike RetentionPond 110:10/13:30|16:50
25| 7 el =c =t L 7:05 8:39/11:59(15:19(18:39| |28|7 Suakedoe 10:19/13:39/16:59
29|25 [Qitadhod e 7:07) 8:41/12:01/15:21/18:41| |29/ 6 SQuakeges . 10:20(13:40(17:00
30(26 [rayama Community Center | 7:09| 8:43|12:03|15:23|18:43| 30| 5 Swaksehol e 10:21(13:41(17:01
31127 Rovea e Voo =™ | 7:10| 8:44/12:04/15:24/18:44 31| 4 ot i sena 10:22/13:42/17:02
pg Tehene s 7:11| 8:45/12:05|15:25(18:45| |32|3-2 Yashroyama Housing Complex | 10:24|13:44(17:04
33129 [osicnot e 7:12| 8:46(12:06(15:26(18:46| |33| 3 yowa Polie Station 10:25/13:45(17:05
34(30 Igoscho T ome 7:13| 8:47|12:07|15:27|18:47| |34| 2 I frontof MaxvaluObuStore | 10):28|13:48|17:08
351 IQowaSmtonE % 7:31] 9:05/12:25/15:45(19:05| (35|41 QguaSatonE. 10:45/14:05/17:
‘9, YT -'_

l Clockwise ¥

111 [SonaSetonw A 7:30/11:20{15:10/19:00 111 Romade Al 9:25/13:15]17:05
2|2 RI3hS Rammany Center 7:31/11:21/15:11/19:01 2] SO oeits Sl e e 011261 IS A6 {7506
8| 3 i oo | 1:32111:22/15:12/19:02 3 129 ARan B Katkan 9:28/13:18/17:08
4132 Ghavakesen e 7:33/11:23/15:13/19:03 alorg Wesenee 9:30(13:20/17:10
5|4 AvakeRetention Pond 7:34/11:24/15:14/19:04 5 |27 IR fronsof Avita Qbu Store 9:32/13:22/17:12
6|5 [Songrama community Center | 7:3511:25(15:15/19:05 6 126 [irashama b kta | 9:34/13:24/117:14
7 | 6 Hitotsuda 7:40/11:30/15:20/19:10 7 125 QoufeattnCenter N 9:35/13:25/17:15
8| 7 Kobotoke 7:42(11:32|15:22/19:12 8 24 Udo 9:37/13:27|17:17
9 |72 [ossrohod 7:43/11:33]15:23/19:13 9 23 Kamiaratabashi Bridge 9:40/13:30(17:20
10| 8 [SyoyaNshiflemertany SchoolS. | 7:44111:34|15:24/19:14 10|22 Kairikuan 9:41|13:31[17: 21
11| Q oseichos e 7:45/11:35/15:25/19:15 11(21 b Garden w. 9:42/13:32(17:22
12|10 Nesakusa Gommunity Center | 7:59111:42|15:32|19:22 1220 e mnesdmetsts | | 0o/ {85 17522
13|11 NosakusaTeninShrine [l 7:53111:43/15:33/19:23 1319 Apitlealth Plaza [ 10:00/13:50(17:40
14]12 Mohelevmttantntas) | 7:54|11:4415:34(19:24 1418 linuistuisadbus (9] 10:02(13:52|17:42
1513 QpuGyitural Communication Library | 8:(7|11:57|15:47|19:37 1517 Alidigers el e (0110203 |13:53|17:43
16|14 e ek Sental]| 8:1212:02(15:52|19:42 16|16 RiRa it~ DA 10:05/13:55|17:45
17|15 Morioga Rommunity Genter 8:13]12:03|15:53/19:43 171150 Morckachod @ e 10:06/13:56|17:46
18|52 Nerserchoa e 8:14/12:04|15:54|19:44 1815 Morioka Gommunity Center 110107 |13:57|17:47
19116 SR alion e 8:15/12:05/15:55/19:45 19014 L e o] 10:08113:58/17:48
R e I WOR PR v NEEoH NOR A3 S G teealiven K\l )4s 12 a0
2118 \grlerivtaemtons ] 8:18/12:08|15:58|19:48 2112 fpuhbinter Sotete 110:26(14:16/18:06
ZA1E) R A 8:35(12:25/16:15/20:05 22|11 NagakusaTenin Shine  [9e]l10:27|14:17|18:07
23|20 AgiJownGenkinoSato (] 8:37/12:27/16:17|20:07 2310 Nagakusa Community Center 110:33|14:23|18:13
2421 Yerb Sarden W. 8:38/12:28|16:18/20:08 24| Q 9050l home 10:35/14:25/18:15
2522 Kairikuan 8:39(12:29/16:19/20:09 25| 8 [Qowa Nshi flementany SchoolS. 110:36(14:26/18:16
7\2E) P e 8:40(12:30/16:20|20:10 PO el 10:37/14:27/18:17
2724 Udo 8:43|12:33|16:23|20:13 27/ 6 Hitotsuda 10:38/14:28/18:18
23|25 Sl 8:45/12:35|16:25|20:15 28| 7 Kobotoke 10:43/14:33/18:23
29(26 HirasvamaPostOffice M. | 8:46(12:36|16:26/20:16 29| 5 [fongvama Gommenity Center | 10:45|14:35|18:25
WPy AEmgicsEtSEn | a9 a5 28| 205 16 SO 4L AETORSER R 10:46/14:36/18:26
31|28 Meseichod oo 8:50(12:40|16:30|20:20 31(3-2 Shavaiersectonw. 10:47/14:37/18:27
P29 Al 8:52|12:42|16:32|20:22 32| 3 [omachodimersection S 110:48|14:38|18:28
33|30 I§ogho Elementary School £ | 8:53112:43|16:33|20: 23 33| 2 [&oghe Gommunity Center —110:49|14:39|18:29
RN ] 9:10(13:0016:50(20:40 AEN K] 11:05(14:55|18:45






